RESOLUTION NO. 6.153-22

2% except for Superintendent, Williams and Wingler All 260 days, 40 hour weeks (1.0 FTE) employees except where noted

Superintendent/Fialkiewicz

Principal, GS/Dawkins (220 days)
Principal, Secondary/Childress (220 days)
Principal, MS & CAPS/Goodloomis (220 days)

Student Services Director/Assistant
Superintendent/Swift (220 days)

Secondary Asst Principal/Duprey (220 days)

Maintenance/Custodial Supervisor/Salisbury
Deputy Clerk/HR Lead/Lindeen-Blakeley
Kitchen Manager/S.Tucker

Transportation Supervisor/Williams
Transportation Coordinator/Evans

Business Office Assistant/Windust

Springdale School Admin Asst /Gyerko
.9 FTE (170 days/36 hr/week)
Secondary Administrative Asst/Gibbs
.9 FTE (195 days/36 hr/week)

Technology Director/Wingler

Business Office Assistant/Dillard
(.75 FTE)

2022-23

$150,000
$114,911
$114,911
$114,911

$114,911
$114,911

$85,774
$81,788
$76,986
$85,774
$59,243
$58,558

$37,745

$40,509
$76,986

$43,734

Stipend Stipend note

$10,000.00 One-time relocation/temp housing stipend
$3,800.00 $200/month communication/ $1,400/year tech
$3,800.00 $200/month communication, $1,400/year tech
$3,800.00 $200/month communication, $1,400/year tech

$6,800.00 $200/month communication, $1,400/year tech
$3,800.00 $200/month communication, $1,400/year tech

$1,200.00 $100/ month for electronics
$0.00
$0.00

$1,200.00 $100/ month for electronics
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00

$0.00
$0.00

$0.00



