## **RESOLUTION NO. 6.153-22**

2% except for Superintendent, Williams and Wingler All 260 days, 40 hour weeks (1.0 FTE) employees except where noted

Superintendent/Fialkiewicz	2022-23	Stipend	Stipend note
	\$150,000	\$10,000.00	One-time relocation/temp housing stipend
Principal, GS/Dawkins (220 days)	\$114,911		\$200/month communication/ \$1,400/year tech
Principal, Secondary/Childress (220 days)	\$114,911	\$3,800.00	\$200/month communication, \$1,400/year tech
Principal, MS & CAPS/Goodloomis (220 days)	\$114,911	\$3,800.00	\$200/month communication, \$1,400/year tech
Student Services Director/Assistant Superintendent/Swift (220 days)	\$114,911	\$6,800.00	\$200/month communication, \$1,400/year tech
Secondary Asst Principal/Duprey (220 days)	\$114,911	\$3,800.00	\$200/month communication, \$1,400/year tech
Maintenance/Custodial Supervisor/Salisbury	\$85,774	\$1,200.00	\$100/ month for electronics
Deputy Clerk/HR Lead/Lindeen-Blakeley	\$81,788	\$0.00	
Kitchen Manager/S.Tucker	\$76,986	\$0.00	
Transportation Supervisor/Williams	\$85,774	\$1,200.00	\$100/ month for electronics
Transportation Coordinator/Evans	\$59,243	\$0.00	
Business Office Assistant/Windust	\$58,558	\$0.00	
Springdale School Admin Asst /Gyerko 9 FTE (170 days/36 hr/week) Secondary Administrative Asst/Gibbs	\$37,745	\$0.00	
.9 FTE (195 days/36 hr/week)	\$40,509	\$0.00	
Technology Director/Wingler	\$76,986	\$0.00	
Business Office Assistant/Dillard (.75 FTE)	\$43,734	\$0.00	